© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 21
Cisco Nexus 2300 Platform
Fabric Extenders
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 21
Contents
Product overview 3

Cisco Nexus 2300 platform ordering information
Table 9 provides ordering information for the Cisco Nexus 2300 platform fabric extenders.
Table 9. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Cisco Nexus 2300 Platform Chassis
N2K-C2348UPQ Cisco Nexus 2348UPQ 10GE Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan Module, 48x1/10GE
(req SFP/SFP+) + 6x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+), choice of airflow and power supply
N2K-C2348TQ Cisco Nexus 2348TQ 10G BASE T Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan Module, 48x100M/1/10GT
(RJ45) + 6x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+), choice of airflow and power supply
N2K-C2332TQ Cisco Nexus 2332TQ 10G BASE T Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan Module, 32x100M/1/10GT
(RJ45) + 4x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+), choice of airflow and power supply.
N2K-C2348TQ-E Cisco Nexus 2348TQ-E 10G BASE T Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan Module, 48x100M/1/10GT
(RJ45) + 6x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+), choice of airflow and power supply
Cisco Nexus 2300 Platform Chassis with Fabric Extender and BiDI Optics
N2K-C2348UPQ4F Cisco Nexus 2348UPQ 10GE Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan Module, 48x1/10GE (req
SFP/SFP+) + 6x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+), choice of airflow and power supply includes 4/8/12
x Fabric extender transceivers (FET 10G-FET 40G) or QSFP-Bidi
N2K-C2348UPQ8F
N2K-C2348UPQ12F
N2K-C2348UPQF-QSA Cisco Nexus 2348UPQ 10GE Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan Module, 48x1/10GE (req
SFP/SFP+) + 6x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+), choice of airflow and power supply includes 12 x
Fabric extender transceivers (FET 10G) and 6 x QSA
N2K-C2348TQ4F Cisco Nexus 2348TQ 10G BASE T Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan Module, 48x100M/1/10GT
(RJ45) + 6x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+), choice of airflow and power supply includes 4/8/12 x
Fabric extender transceivers (FET 10G/FET 40G) or QSFP-Bidi
N2K-C2348TQ8F
N2K-C2348TQ12F
N2K-C2332TQ4F Cisco Nexus 2332TQ 10G BASE T Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan Module, 32x100M/1/10GT
(RJ45) + 4x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+), choice of airflow and power supply includes 4/8 x
Fabric extender transceivers (FET 10G/FET 40G) or QSFP-Bidi
N2K-C2332TQ8F
N2K-C2348TQ4F-E Cisco Nexus 2348TQ-E 10G BASE T Fabric Extender, 2PS, 3 Fan Module, 48x100M/1/10GT
(RJ45) + 6x40G QSFP+(req QSFP+), choice of airflow and power supply includes 4/8/12 x
Fabric extender transceivers (FET 10G/FET 40G) or QSFP-Bidi
N2K-C2348TQ8F-E
N2K-C2348TQ12F-E